

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.6186 OF 2023**

M/s. Shady Grove Hotel .. Petitioner  
v/s.  
The Airport Authority of India And Anr. .. Respondents

....

Mr. Yash Modi, i/b. Economic Law Practices, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Shilpa Kapil, for Respondent No.1 AAI.

....

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**  
**(VACATION COURT)**

**DATE : 10 MAY 2023**

**P.C. :**

Not on board. Taken on board for Speaking to the Minutes.

2. There is a typographical error. The writ petition is wrongly stated as 6168 instead of 6186. The appearance of Advocate for the Petitioner is written as “Ms.” Mrunal Surana instead of “Mr.” Mrunal Surana.

3. So also, in paragraph no.3, last line, the word “March” is wrongly typed instead of “May”.

4. Corrections as sought be carried out in the order dated 8 May 2023.

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**