

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.6186 OF 2023

M/s. Shady Grove Hotel Petitioner
Vs.

The Airports Authority of India and
Anr. Respondents

Mr. Surel Shah a/w. Mr. Karan Bhosale , Mr. Aseem Naphade and
Mr. Bharat Jain i/b Economic Laws Practice for the Petitioner.
Ms. Shilpa Kapil a/w. Mr. Chidanand Kapil for Respondent No.1-
AAI.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 19th JUNE 2023.

P. C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board.

2. Stand over to 3/7/2023 at 2.30 p.m. Ad-interim relief to continue till the next date. It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted on 3/7/2023.

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.