

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.6186 OF 2023**

M/s. Shady Grove Hotel

...Petitioner

**Versus**

The Airport Authority OF India & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. P. J. Thorat i/b Economic Laws Practices for the Petitioner.  
*Ms. Shilpa Kapil, Mr. Chidanand Kapil for Respondent No. 1(AA).*

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : July 3, 2023.**

**P. C. :**

1. Not before the Bench of **Justice Sharmila U. Deshmukh.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**