



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.6186 OF 2023**

Shady Grove Hotel ... Petitioner  
versus  
The Airports Authority of India and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Pradeep Thorat with Mr. Mrunal Surana, Mr. Abhishek Dubey i/by Economic  
Laws Practice, for Petitioner.

Ms Shilpa Kapil with Mr. Chidanand Kapil, for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 4 JULY 2023**

**P.C.**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. List on 18 July 2023.
3. Ad-interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**