



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.6186 OF 2023**

M/s. Shady Grove Hotel ... Petitioner
versus
The Airports Authority of India and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Pradeep Thorat with Mr. Karan Bhosale, Mr. Bharat Jain, Ms. Mrunal Surana,
Mr. Abhishek Dubey i/by Economic Laws Practice, for Petitioner.
Mr. Anil Singh, Additional Solicitor General with Ms. Shilpa Kapil, Mr. Chidanand
Kapil, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 18 JULY 2023

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 2 August 2023.
3. Ad-interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)