

Nikita

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.6186 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17948 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.6186 OF 2023**

M/s. Shady Grove Hotel ... Petitioner

V/s.

The Airports Authority of India and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Pradeep J. Thorat a/w Mr. Bharat Jain a/w Manav
Majmudar i/b Economic Law's Practice for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Anil Singh Sr. Adv. a/w Ms. Shilpa Kapil a/w Mr.
Chidanand Kapil for Respondent No.1 (AAI)

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 13, 2023

P.C.:

- 1. Stand over to 22 December 2023.**
- 2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue till 22 December 2023.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)