

Vinaa Khadpe
(P.S.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6186 of 2023

M/s. Shady Grove Hotel

.. Petitioner

Versus

The Airports Authority of India and anr.

.. Respondents

-
- Ms. Shilpa Kapil, Advocate a/w Mr. Chidanand Kapil, Advocate for Respondent No.1 – AAI.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 18, 2024

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board. Perused the praecipe dated 18 January 2024.
- 2.** Heard Ms. Kapil, learned Advocate appearing for Respondent No.1 – AAI.
- 3.** This praecipe is filed for the speaking to minutes of the order dated 16 January 2024.
- 4.** In paragraph 3, in line no. 5, the amount “**Rs.29,40,733.38**” shall stand substituted by “**Rs.29,40,73,338**”.
- 5.** Copy of the corrected order shall be uploaded after carrying out the aforesaid correction.
- 6.** Praecipe disposed.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Vinaa Khadpe