

Amol

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6186 OF 2023

Shady Grove Hotel ...Petitioner
Versus
The Airports Authority of India & Anr ...Respondents

Mr P J Thorat, *a/w Bharat Jain & Shruti Salian, i/b, Economic Law Practice, for Petitioner.*
Ms Shilpa Kapil, *a/w Chidanand Patil, for Respondent No. 1.*

CORAM M.S. Sonak, J.
DATED: 27 September 2024

PC:-

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2024.09.30
14:54:40 +0530

1. Mr Thorat learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that the matter was referred to the Settlement Advisory Committee by the Petitioner. Mr Thorat states that the settlement has been reached between the Petitioner and the 1st Respondent but formal orders are awaited.
2. Mr Thorat states that based on the settlement reached, this Petition can be disposed of. He requests for short accommodation so that the formal order, once made, can be provided.

- 3.** Ms Shilpa Kapil learned Counsel for 1st Respondent states that she has no instructions on this issue of settlement. She will obtain instructions by the next date.
- 4.** Accordingly, stand over to 14 October 2024.
- 5.** Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(M.S. Sonak, J)