

Arun Sankpal

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6186 OF 2023

Shady Grove Hotel

..Petitioner

Versus

The Airports Authority of India & Anr

...Respondents

Mr. Bharat Jain, with Ms. Shruti Salian, i/b Economic Laws Practice,
for the Petitioner.

Mr. Anil Singh, ASG, with Shilpa Kapil, Chidanand Kapil & Chandni
Bavishi, for the Respondent-AAI.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 7th MAY 2025

P.C.:

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.05.09
14:15:09 +0530

- 1.** Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
- 2.** At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 12th June 2025. To be listed high on board.
- 3.** Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]