

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6186 OF 2023**

M/s. Shady Grove Hotel

... Petitioner

Vs.

The Airports Authority of India and Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Bharatkumar M. Jain i/b Economic Laws Practice for the
Petitioner.

Ms. Shilpa a/w Chidanand Kapil for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 4th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board in view of the praecipe filed on behalf of respondent no.1.
2. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 submits that though the date was assigned for today, the petition was not listed on the board. As per the earlier orders, the petition is to be heard for final disposal.
3. List the petition for final disposal at admission on 27th November 2025.
4. Ad-interim protection already operating shall continue till the next date.

Digitally
signed by
MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Date:
2025.11.06
18:20:20
+0530

(GAURI GODSE, J.)